NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN – By Malvern Borough Council that the 2024 Finance and Admiration Sub-Committee MONTHLY MEETINGS will be held and will be conducted according to the following schedule:

May 9, 2024	September 26, 2024
June 13, 2024	October 10, 2024
July 11, 2024	October 24, 2024
August 8, 2024	November 14, 2024
September 12, 2024	December 12, 2024

The public is cordially invited to attend these meetings, which will be held at 9:30AM, prevailing time, at the Malvern Borough Municipal Building, 1 East First Avenue, Malvern, PA 19355. BY ORDER OF BOROUGH COUNCIL, TIFFANY M. LOOMIS, SECRETARY-MANAGER.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN – By Malvern Borough Council that the 2024 Public Works Sub-Committee MONTHLY MEETINGS will be held and will be conducted according to the following schedule:

May 21, 2024	September 17, 2024
June 18, 2024	October 15, 2024
July 16, 2024	November 19, 2024
August 20, 2024	December 17, 2024

The public is cordially invited to attend these meetings, which will be held at 9:30AM, prevailing time, at the Malvern Borough Municipal Building, 1 East First Avenue, Malvern, PA 19355. BY ORDER OF BOROUGH COUNCIL, TIFFANY M. LOOMIS, SECRETARY-MANAGER

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN – By Malvern Borough Council that the 2024 Public Safety Sub-Committee MONTHLY MEETINGS will be held and will be conducted according to the following schedule:

June 3, 2024 July 1, 2024 August 5, 2024 September 9, 2024 October 7, 2024 November 4, 2024 December 2, 2024

The public is cordially invited to attend these meetings, which will be held at 9:30AM, prevailing time, at the Malvern Borough Municipal Building, 1 East First Avenue, Malvern, PA 19355. BY ORDER OF BOROUGH COUNCIL, TIFFANY M. LOOMIS, SECRETARY-MANAGER